

Afterpay Limited ASX: APT

ASX Announcement

18 August 2020

Details of Afterpay's upcoming FY20 Results

Afterpay Limited (Afterpay) will release FY20 Results on **Thursday 27 August 2020**. A briefing will be held via a live audio webcast at **10.00am** (Melbourne time).

The webcast will be accessible via this link: Afterpay FY20 Results Presentation.

Investors wishing to ask questions at the end of the presentation will be required to also register using the following link: **Afterpay FY20 Results Q&A**. On registering you will receive a dial in number based on your location, the conference ID and a unique PIN to use when dialling into the call on the day.

Authorised by:

Anthony Eisen
CEO & Managing Director

ENDS

For further information contact

Investors	Company	Media
Marie Festa EVP Investor Relations & Communications marie.festa@afterpay.com +61 405 494 705	Nat McKaig Deputy Company Secretary nat.mckaig@afterpay.com	Melissa Patch Director of Communications melissa.patch@afterpay.com +61 412 124 195